506221557 08/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6268300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREEK ARIE HERMAN	07/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARTINE MARIE YVONNE HERMAN-WOUTERS	
Street Address:	DOTTERBLOEM 2	
City:	9351 ZJ LEEK	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16912142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email:JSHELLEY@WNLAW.COMCorrespondent Name:WORKMAN NYDEGGERAddress Line 1:60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21213.17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STERLING D. FILLMORE
SIGNATURE:	/Sterling D. Fillmore/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=P137817US00 - Assignment (signed)#page1.tif source=P137817US00 - Assignment (signed)#page2.tif

PATENT 506221557 REEL: 053601 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: BAG CLOSURE APPLYING UNIT AND BAG CLOSURE
DEVICE WITH SUCH BAG CLOSURE APPLYING UNIT

This assignment is directed to:

X

United States application or Patent Cooperative Treaty international application

number: 16/912,142 filed on 25 June 2020

WHEREAS, Freek Arie HERMAN, whose post office address is Dotterbloem 2 9351 ZJ Leck Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in the above identified patent application (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION).

WHEREAS, Martine Marie Yvonne HERMAN-WOUTERS, whose post office address is/ Dotterbloem 2 9351 ZJ Leek Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring a partial right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION as a joint owner with the ASSIGNOR in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE a partial right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America as a joint owner with the ASSIGNOR, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE as joint owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE as joint owners.

ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE authorize any individual authorized to act on behalf of Customer Number 22913 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Docket No.: 21213-17 Assignment

> PATENT REEL: 053601 FRAME: 0197

ASSIGNOR	
Name:	Freek Arie HERMAN
Where Signed:	Ceek Netherlands
Address:	Dotterbloem 2 9351 ZJ Leek Netherlands
Signature:	Date: 23/7/20

ASSIGNEE		
Name:	Martine Marie Yvonne HERMAN-WOUTERS	
Where Signed:	Cack Netherlands	
Address:	Dotterbloem 2 9351 ZJ Leek Netherlands	
Signature:	Date: 23/7/20	

Docket No.: 21213:17 Assignment